
 

 

FINAL EXAM SHEDULE 
2025-2026 

Term / Day / Date Class Time Test Time 

 MWF 10:30 am-11:20 am 8:00-10:00 a.m. 

FALL – Friday, December 12 MW 3:30 am-4:45 pm 10:30-12:30 p.m. 

 MWF 11:30 am-12:20 pm or MW 11:30 am-12:45 pm 1:00-3:00 p.m. 

SPRING – Friday, May 8 MW 2:00-3:15 pm 3:30-5:30 p.m. 

 Monday Evening Classes 6:00-8:00 p.m. 
   

   

FALL – Satuday, December 13 Capstone & Research Presentations  

 Schedule with Registrar  

SPRING – Saturday, May 9   

   

 TTH 8:30 am-9:45 am 8:00-10:00 a.m. 
FALL–- Monday, December 15 MWF 9:30 am-10:20 am 10:30-12:30 p.m. 
 TTH 4:00 pm-5:15 pm 1:00-3:00 p.m. 
SPRING – Monday, May 11 MWF 1:00 pm-1:50 pm 3:30-5:30 p.m. 
 T & TH Evening Classes 6:00-8:00 p.m. 

   

   
FALL–- Tuesday, December 16 MWF 8:30 am-9:20 am 8:00-10:00 a.m. 
 TTH 1:00 pm-2:15 pm 1:00-3:00 p.m. 
SPRING – Tuesday, May 12 MW 5:00 pm-6:15 pm 3:30-5:30 p.m. 
 Wednesday Evening Classes 6:00-8:00 p.m. 
   
   
FALL – Wednesday, December 17 TTH 10:00-11:15 8:00-10:00 a.m. 
 TTH 2:30-3:45 10:30-12:30 p.m. 
SPRING – Wednesday, May 13 As needed by Registrar 1:00-3:00 p.m. 
   
   
   

Dates for End of Term Grades   

Wednesday, December 17/ May 13 Graduating Senior grades due by 8:00 p.m.  
Monday, December 22/Tuesday, May 19 Final Grades due by Noon  
Tuesday, December 23/ Wednesday, May 20 Final Grades published to students  

 

July 2025 

FALL TERM: December 12-17, 2025  |  SPRING TERM: May 8-13, 2026 

 

Faculty who give final exams must give all exams on the date and time scheduled by the Registrar. Students are required to 

attend all final exams.  

Students unable to take exams at the scheduled time due to school sponsored events may request to reschedule the exam. 

The student wil make the request with the faculty member and the faculty member must work with the Registrar prior to 

approving the exam time. 

In emergency situations faculty may approve a student to reschedule an exam in consultation with the Registrar and 

approval of the Chief Academic Officer. 

 

 


